

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29069-29073/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2024 in DBCCP No. 783/2019 16-08-2024 in DBCCP No. 729/2019 16-08-2024 in DBCCP No. 772/2019 16-08-2024 in DBCCP No. 915/2019 16-08-2024 in DBCCP No. 1210/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

V.K. GUPTA & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URMILA RAJORIA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 13-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Gaur, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR
Mr. Lalit Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Thorat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Dasti service, in addition, is granted.
3. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner(s) to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent(s).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER