

ITEM NO.84

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29069-
29073/2024

V.K. GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

URMILA RAJORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Megha Karnwal, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 to 6 but none
has entered appearance.

As per office report, vakalatnama and counter affidavit
has been filed by respondent Nos.1 to 3 but the same is
defective. It has been submitted by Ld.counsel for
respondent Nos.1 to 3 that defects have already been
removed. Registry to verify and update the records.

Upon such verification, Registry to process the matter
for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar